6, as well as the submission of the latest Swom lnJormation Update
Statement (SiUS) duly filed before the Commission.

Section 4. FilingEee. - The filing and legal research fees shall be in cash
or manager's check, cashier's check, postal money order amounting to
Ten Thousand One Hundred Pesos e10,100) and shall be paid before
the Cash Divisiory Administrative Services Deparbnent of the
Commission upon issuance of the Order of Payment.

Section 5. Clarificatory Hearing - The Commission may set the
petitions for hearing and shall be endorsed to the Election Records and